AR

Skagit County Auditor

WHEN RECORDED, X
FIRST AMERICAN

NATIONAL RECORDING

Document Title(s) {or transactions contained'therei ireas applicable 1o your document must be filled
in " A

LoAn MORE P CATIT N ﬁ‘f@ P AT (OCE0 v 2uet=3T )

IS00H Lo

erence #’s on page of decument

Reference Numbers(s) of related documents:

of document

of document

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
P651%

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form, The responsibili
of the indexing information is that of the document preparer. The staff will not read the do
the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

$84.00

2/23/2016 Page 1 of 1211:07AM

MR A



This Document Prepa
HEATHER DUNAW
WELLS FARGO
3476 STATEVIEW BL:
FORT MILL, SC 2971
(300} 416-1472

801-03K

W Rdar ]
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.O. BOX 27670
SANTAANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax/Parcel #: P6519%

Original Principal Amount: $155,250.00 A Investor Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $150,853.71 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $158,525.27
Total Cap Amount: $7,671.56

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEY EED OF TRUST)
Executed on this day: JANUARY 15, 2016
Borrower (“I7%:' SCOTT T DANIELS, A MARRIED PERSON
Borrower Mailing Address; 220 COLVIN PLACE, MOUNT VERN
Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Lender or Servicer Address: 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K#QRT MILL, SC 29715
Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage™) JUL‘:"
date of JULY 16, 2008

WAS fN, TON 98274

Legal Description:

! [f there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor execuring this document, zach is referred to as “L™ For purposes of this document words signifying the singulis
shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our™) and vice versa where appropriote

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Medification 708 [ﬂ[gﬂmsﬁm@iﬂﬁ
Agreement — Single Family 10042015_368
First American Mortgage Solutions Page |



] LOCK 3, "EASTGATE ADDITION PLAT NO. 2", AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN
V! LUME 8.OF PLATS, PAGE 88, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

nt (“Agreement”) is made on JANUARY 15, 2016 by and between Borrower,
to the Property, as the context may require. and Lender. Borrower’s
ted by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note
rees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and
effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, except as

obligations under the
encumbering the Prop

¢presentations, continue to be true in all material respects, then

this Agreement will amend and stpptet ¥) the Morigage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the
Moertgage. The Mortgage and Note toge s they"may previously have been amended, are hereafter referred
to as the “Loan Documents.” Capitalizg ed'In this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given

to them in the Loan Documents.

the contrary in the Loan Documents).

1 understand that after [ sign and return two copies
signed copy of this Agreement.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed fo e a satisfaction or release, in whole or in part
of the Borrower's obligations under the Loan Documents. F her, except as otherwise speuf cally provided in
this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, arid Bt
shall comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amerde by

1. Borrower Representations.
1 certify, represent to Lender and agree:

A, 1 am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i)
Documents, and/or (i) | do not have sufficient income or access
the monthly mortgage payments naw or in the near future; I did n
default of the Mortgage Loan in order to obtain a loan modification;

B. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information 1 have prowded i
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding ;
modification, are true and correct;

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modificati

D. [ have made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

wells Fazgo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement 05 TN NEHRAN
- Single Family 10042015_368 §
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 2



consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
insideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
reed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

“principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
dification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
ther charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
55 any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
| balance of my Note will be $158,525.27 (the "New Principal Balance™).
by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the
e interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.

B. Eegin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of JANUARY
1, 2016 and the first new oathly payment on the New Principal Balance will be due on
FEBRUARY 1, 2016 Interg h manthlv paymerit w1ll be calculated by multlplymg the
New Principal Balance and
result by twelve (12). My pa
Months Interest Rate [nterest Rate Monthly Total Payment
Change Date Escrow Manthly Begins On
Payment Pavment*
Amount®
480 6.1250% 01/012006 $335.39 $1,221.47 02/01/2016
* This includes an escrow shortage amount to ai ¢r the first 60 month term. After your

t_annually in accordance with
Apphcable law; therefore, the tutal monthiy paymén

The above terms shall supersede any provisions to the ¢o
but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or sim

3. Loan Modification Terms.

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documes
follows:

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from JULY 1, 2015
The first modified contractual due date is FEBRUARY 1, 2016.

B. The maturity date has been extended from JULY 1, 2651 to JANUARY 1, 2036.

C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $1,129.21.

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Ilome Afterdable Modification Agreement
— Single Family 10042015_368
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 3



4. Additional Agreemernts,
I agree to the following:

A

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Atfordable Modification Agreement 108 m@“mmﬁimm&
- Single Family 10042015_363 7
First American Mortgage Solations Page 4

Recoverable FExpepses may include, but are noi limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
PO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections,

ill forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited
ferred Interest, appraisal fees.

If applicable, the Note may:
monthly payment. The N

If a biweekly loan, the Loan will'convert to a monthly payment schedule. References in the Loan
Documents 1o “biweekly,” “ev nd “every other Monday” shall be read as
’ ity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
st ¢harged at all other times will be computed by
‘thi: interest rate, dividing the result by 363, and
mber of days for which interest is then
zyments, any automatic withdrawal of

vear, divided into twelve (12) segments,,
multiplying the interest bearing principakbdl
then multiplying that daily interest amount, by
due. As part of the conversion from biweek
payments (auto drafting) in effect with Lender fo

¢ payments are duc under the Loan
in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to
sother items which can attain

Funds for Escrow Items. T will pay to Lendek
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Toan1s,
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a} taxes and assegd

priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance o
zround rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for nd all%asurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premi i
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premium accordgnce with the Loan
Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and ‘ : ender requires to
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Ttems.” 1 shall promiptly.fufnish to-Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds for
Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Ite
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow lterns at any tiwie,
only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when‘ang
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waiy
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment wi
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide reg
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan D




Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Alfordable Moditication Agreement 208 lHIl'H'ﬂ“ﬂ
— Single Family 10042015_368
First American Mortgrage Solutions Page 5

rase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If { am obligated to pay Escrow
ems directly, pursuant fo a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
ay exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and [
en be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
scrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
ocation, 1 shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required

ny time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
the time spec1ﬁed under the Real Estate Settfement Procedures Act (“RESPA™),
ced the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall

{& eluding Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
i Hefme Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items
pecified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying

[ escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender
pplicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an
able law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender

no later than the t
the Funds, annual

agreement is made in writt
shall not be required to pay
i ! ¥e paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge,
required by RESPA.

fance with RESPA but in ho more than 12
_ld in escrow, as defined under RESPA,

gy to Lender the amount necessary to
re than 12 monthly payments.

Lender shall notlfy me as required by RES :
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESP.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the énts, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender.

ment, it is understood that
e written In cohnection
faiums or charges made
' amount due under this
must be cancelled

any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemyl
with this loan has been cancelled, and that any refund
because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is refte
Agreement, Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, an
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settleme
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement,

If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium™ Credit Life or Credit Acgi
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of t
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Farge Home Vi)
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LP1) on the account, If LPI is placed
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement wi
by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.



M.

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Afforduble Medification Agreement
—Single Family 10042015_368
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 6

I or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (ot if Borrower
not a naturat person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
i written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
cuments. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
5n. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
ailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
o pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period. Lender may invoke any
rmiffed by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

y option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon medification, the minimum
om, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
sents described in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will

wder the amount due and owing or to pay any monthly payment on the
ender the Property to Lender. If Borrower fails or refuses to
nder may exercise any and all remedies to recover the Property
pussuant to its security interest and lien and applicable law, These
' of. reasonable attorney's fees actually incurred, plus legal
e Property to make repairs in any foreclosure action filed
fights and remedies extend only to the Property, and any action
t to recovery of any amount owed to Lender under the Note as

If Borrawer fai
dates above, Bor
surrender the Propest
as may be available o Le
remedies may inciude th
expenses and expenses fo

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s}
Special Flood Hazard disclosure,

fs), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of this Medification, el #ells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
fender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or ini
discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be !
attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified andres
or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used “interest rate, modify the
term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the und ed’s monthly principal and
interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified chehges must be executed
directly by the undersigned. This limited power of attormney shafl, duterfiatiCally terminate in 120
days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification. Borrovwer-alress ke and execute
such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate t nditions of
this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bin their heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

¢ event this limited power of
by ef the document executed

If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreemen
suspend further collection efforts as long as Bomrowers continue making the regui




Wells Fargo Custom Multistatie Home Affordable Maodification Agreement 708 Iﬂmlim} “lm
— Single Family 10042015_368 E
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 7

nder this Agreement,

the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
it in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall aiso apply to default in the
f the modified payments hereunder.

gresment shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
$apé.assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

e the'Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
frower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take

eriya home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
¥ate, the right to borrow new funds under the home equity loan or line
that Borrower cannot obtain additional advances and must make
payments according
right to obtain additional
confirms and acknowledge

under the home equity loan or line of credit, and if so, Borrower
additional advances may be obtained.

By signing this Agreement ;
at any cellular or mobile telephone number they may have. This includes text messages and
telephone calls including the usi &f automated dialing systems to contact any cellular or mobile
telephone. The Borrower may be bilfed by the effular or mobile carrier for any text messages that
Lender may send. Any calls Lender place y 1hié ower’s cellular or mobile phone may incur

signed and returned along with the
days from the date of this letter in the

Unless this Agreement is executed witho
following documents with the payment, if required
enclosed, prepaid overnight envelope, it will b ' r effect and the Loan will remain
subject to all existing terms and conditions provided in oan Documents. Upon receipt of a
properly executed Agreement, this Agreement will tve-on JANUARY 1, 2016.

| agree that this Agreement will be null and void if the L

including, but not limited to (i} name, address, and telephone nun
(iii) credit score, {(iv} income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
information about my maodification or foreclosure relief programs, w th
Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternatixt
support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this sectigs,
counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity
or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mo

to them in connection with Barrawet’s loan.



Jorrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
ating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
g:lepbone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to
&¢ or Third Parties.
ng this box, Borrower also consents to being contacied by text messaging. O
All Borrowers v retjuized to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the borrowers’
' f'signed using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and
another copy'of the'Agreemiént will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.
By signing below, aif
know and understi
Agreement knowing}
described on every pag

rtify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
s and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
y. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions

I I0 DANIELS
51977698

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

L U AT

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement 708 ||lmliaﬁﬂlﬂm
- Single Famuly 10042015 _368 S
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 8



22 FTan oL
D
s,

ning solely to acknowledge this Agreement, but not to ineur any personal

5 S0/

ate
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

mentioned.

Given under my hand and seal of office t

Notary Public residing at fy~ouvy LR ™

Printed Name: L A\S a1 . S arwnist

My commission expires:

O-8-10W0

W
\\““\\

W

Wells Fargo Custom Multisiate Home Affordable Moditication Agreement
— Single Family 10042015_368
First American Mortgage Solutions

Page 9

7os [HMNIREAIRER



Talea Mhom Meas (-{QLO’&I 9 2’[ 5/ )b

“Wice Fresident Loan Documentation (sign} Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

COUNTY OF {)a. kg:[tg

ledeed before me this d./f ’//6 by

;fg-"?n-s » the
Vics President Loan Documentation of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA,

a Vica President Loan Documaentation

Motary Public

STATE OF )

The instrument

, on behalf of said company.

printed Name: Marie Ann Spoden MARIE ANN SPODEN
My commission expires: / / 2/ / < - mec"wmﬁ;ﬁ;m

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
HEATHER DUNAWAY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

wells Farzo Custom Multistate Home Atfordable Moditication Agreement a8 Hmlﬂlﬁﬂﬂl
- Single Family 10042015_3¢3 '
First American Mortgage Solutions Page 10



: (scan barcade)
LS FARGO BANK, N.A.

OT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
UBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE

eby admit to having cach reccived and read a copy of this Notice on or
, "Loan Agreement” means one or iore promises, promissary notes,
eeinents, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
ts, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

23 dan 201 b

Date

% I3, X/

L/ﬂ// “Date
personal liability for thé-fleht

agreements, undertakings,™ag
combination of those actions o
agrees 10 loan or delay repaymeit,.o

By oW,

Borrower:

SC
VW Mﬁ 2L gﬁé‘j

LINDA I\] DAN]ELS *signing sotely lo acknwwledge this AgreZment, but nof 1o jril

Wells Fargo Custom Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement 708 |Hllﬁ|i%ﬁlmﬁﬂg]
— Single Family 10042015_308 3

First Amencan Mortgage Solutions Page 11



